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DAY & NIGHT, DIRT & TAR KHANACROSS

Car No: F or T First Name Surname Club Car Capacity Class Time Penalty Time Penalty Time Penalty Time Penalty Time Penalty Time Penalty Time Penalty Time Penalty Time Penalty Time Penalty Time Penalty Time Penalty Total Cl.Place O/R
11 F Kenneth Atkins MGCCN Suzuki  Spl 1300 F 53.24 51.69 37.59 56.42 96.91 97.93 35.19 40.14 36.00 39.88 47.53 46.00 638.52 1 1
15 F Michael Snow MGCCN Jackson Spl 1495 F 54.34 54.13 29.93 59.06 103.16 103.91 37.28 42.62 38.44 42.69 49.28 52.15 666.99 2 2
6 F Raymond Holgate MGCCN Subaru Imprezza 2500 G 54.29 55.77 32.75 55.03 108.66 106.34 38.03 44.72 38.84 45.25 51.59 52.75 684.02 1 3

17 F Martin Reeves MGCCN Commodore 3310 E 57.93 57.15 44.27 WD 62.22 101.13 101.87 38.22 42.47 39.91 43.66 52.38 50.25 691.46 1 4
5 F Peter Houghton MGCCN Datsun 1600 1998 C 57.59 57.77 34.49 62.13 106.03 105.41 38.88 44.50 40.22 44.68 53.47 51.79 696.96 1 5
1 F David Atkins MGCCN Datsun 240Z 2393 D 57.81 62.44 35.02 60.82 104.07 107.50 38.37 44.22 39.97 44.74 50.66 54.22 699.84 1 6

12 F Mitchell Bootland WAC Lancer 1800 C 59.36 59.11 35.99 59.62 115.68 5.00 107.65 39.38 44.60 40.40 45.31 53.02 53.16 713.28 2 7
7 F Alexander Reeves MGCCN Commodore 3310 J 60.50 62.07 34.69 62.33 110.13 130.69 41.34 47.37 42.75 48.00 52.59 56.19 748.65 1 8

16 F Emma Brown MGCCN Subaru Imprezza 2500 G 59.97 62.42 35.79 67.29 122.72 125.62 45.53 51.56 47.46 52.03 60.72 63.59 794.70 2 9
14 F Daryl Pritchard MGCCN Corolla 1200 A 62.08 61.66 44.27 WD 64.71 123.97 120.59 43.59 50.81 46.09 52.78 76.53 DNS 77.41 DNS 824.49 1 10
2 F Fiona Bootland WAC Lancer 1800 C 64.16 65.08 44.27 WD 71.05 126.69 147.97 WD 43.15 51.28 57.94 WD 52.75 57.25 60.03 841.62 3 11
4 F Cody Pritchard MGCCN Corolla 1200 J 63.47 62.91 44.27 WD 64.27 130.66 130.47 47.19 54.54 46.60 56.60 76.53 DNS 77.41 DNS 854.92 2 12

10 F Alexandra Hardes WAC Subaru Imprezza 2000 G 65.72 5.00 74.66 WD 37.57 81.37 DNS 127.28 5.00 119.22 44.78 50.84 62.94 DNS 61.60 DNS 76.53 DNS 77.41 DNS 879.92 3 13
9 F Alex Frodl MGCCN Liberty 2500 J 67.93 69.66 39.27 71.37 141.81 142.97 56.79 55.62 52.94 55.50 66.53 67.41 887.80 3 14

Please Note. The time shown in the "Penalty" Column has been included in the "Time" for that test.

Car No: F or T First Name Surname Club Car Capacity Class Time Penalty Time Penalty Time Penalty Time Penalty Time Penalty Time Penalty Time Penalty Time Penalty Time Penalty Time Penalty Time Penalty Time Penalty Total Cl.Place O/R
14 F Daryl Pritchard MGCCN Corolla 1200 A 62.08 61.66 44.27 WD 64.71 123.97 120.59 43.59 50.81 46.09 52.78 76.53 DNS 77.41 DNS 824.49 1 10
5 F Peter Houghton MGCCN Datsun 1600 1998 C 57.59 57.77 34.49 62.13 106.03 105.41 38.88 44.50 40.22 44.68 53.47 51.79 696.96 1 5

12 F Mitchell Bootland WAC Lancer 1800 C 59.36 59.11 35.99 59.62 115.68 5.00 107.65 39.38 44.60 40.40 45.31 53.02 53.16 713.28 2 7
2 F Fiona Bootland WAC Lancer 1800 C 64.16 65.08 44.27 WD 71.05 126.69 147.97 WD 43.15 51.28 57.94 WD 52.75 57.25 60.03 841.62 3 11
1 F David Atkins MGCCN Datsun 240Z 2393 D 57.81 62.44 35.02 60.82 104.07 107.50 38.37 44.22 39.97 44.74 50.66 54.22 699.84 1 6

17 F Martin Reeves MGCCN Commodore 3310 E 57.93 57.15 44.27 WD 62.22 101.13 101.87 38.22 42.47 39.91 43.66 52.38 50.25 691.46 1 4
11 F Kenneth Atkins MGCCN Suzuki  Spl 1300 F 53.24 51.69 37.59 56.42 96.91 97.93 35.19 40.14 36.00 39.88 47.53 46.00 638.52 1 1
15 F Michael Snow MGCCN Jackson Spl 1495 F 54.34 54.13 29.93 59.06 103.16 103.91 37.28 42.62 38.44 42.69 49.28 52.15 666.99 2 2
6 F Raymond Holgate MGCCN Subaru Imprezza 2500 G 54.29 55.77 32.75 55.03 108.66 106.34 38.03 44.72 38.84 45.25 51.59 52.75 684.02 1 3

16 F Emma Brown MGCCN Subaru Imprezza 2500 G 59.97 62.42 35.79 67.29 122.72 125.62 45.53 51.56 47.46 52.03 60.72 63.59 794.70 2 9
10 F Alexandra Hardes WAC Subaru Imprezza 2000 G 65.72 5.00 74.66 WD 37.57 81.37 DNS 127.28 5.00 119.22 44.78 50.84 62.94 DNS 61.60 DNS 76.53 DNS 77.41 DNS 879.92 3 13
7 F Alexander Reeves MGCCN Commodore 3310 J 60.50 62.07 34.69 62.33 110.13 130.69 41.34 47.37 42.75 48.00 52.59 56.19 748.65 1 8
4 F Cody Pritchard MGCCN Corolla 1200 J 63.47 62.91 44.27 WD 64.27 130.66 130.47 47.19 54.54 46.60 56.60 76.53 DNS 77.41 DNS 854.92 2 12
9 F Alex Frodl MGCCN Liberty 2500 J 67.93 69.66 39.27 71.37 141.81 142.97 56.79 55.62 52.94 55.50 66.53 67.41 887.80 3 14

Please Note. The time shown in the "Penalty" Column has been included in the "Time" for that test.

DAY & NIGHT, DIRT & TAR KHANACROSS

Car No: F or T First Name Surname Club Car Capacity Class Time Penalty Time Penalty Time Penalty Time Penalty Time Penalty Time Penalty Time Penalty Time Penalty Total Cl.Place O/R
11 F Kenneth Atkins MGCCN Suzuki  Spl 1300 F 96.91 97.93 35.19 40.14 36.00 39.88 47.53 46.00 439.58 1 1
3 T Paul Fraser MGCCN MX5 1598 B 100.07 104.13 36.18 40.25 37.04 42.19 46.93 47.96 454.75 1 2

15 F Michael Snow MGCCN Jackson Spl 1495 F 103.16 103.91 37.28 42.62 38.44 42.69 49.28 52.15 469.53 2 3
17 F Martin Reeves MGCCN Commodore 3310 E 101.13 101.87 38.22 42.47 39.91 43.66 52.38 50.25 469.89 1 4
1 F David Atkins MGCCN Datsun 240Z 2393 D 104.07 107.50 38.37 44.22 39.97 44.74 50.66 54.22 483.75 1 5
5 F Peter Houghton MGCCN Datsun 1600 1998 C 106.03 105.41 38.88 44.50 40.22 44.68 53.47 51.79 484.98 1 6
6 F Raymond Holgate MGCCN Subaru Imprezza 2500 G 108.66 106.34 38.03 44.72 38.84 45.25 51.59 52.75 486.18 1 7

12 F Mitchell Bootland WAC Lancer 1800 C 115.68 5.00 107.65 39.38 44.60 40.40 45.31 53.02 53.16 499.20 2 8
8 T John Fraser MGCCN MGZS 2500 D 104.94 5.00 147.97 WD 36.34 41.57 38.25 42.81 47.78 48.43 508.09 2 9

13 T Andrew Fraser MGCCN MX5 1598 B 146.81 WD 98.43 41.82 5.00 42.44 39.69 47.44 50.25 51.25 518.13 2 10
7 F Alexander Reeves MGCCN Commodore 3310 J 110.13 130.69 41.34 47.37 42.75 48.00 52.59 56.19 529.06 1 11

16 F Emma Brown MGCCN Subaru Imprezza 2500 G 122.72 125.62 45.53 51.56 47.46 52.03 60.72 63.59 569.23 2 12
14 F Daryl Pritchard MGCCN Corolla 1200 A 123.97 120.59 43.59 50.81 46.09 52.78 76.53 DNS 77.41 DNS 591.77 1 13
2 F Fiona Bootland WAC Lancer 1800 C 126.69 147.97 WD 43.15 51.28 57.94 WD 52.75 57.25 60.03 597.06 3 14
4 F Cody Pritchard MGCCN Corolla 1200 J 130.66 130.47 47.19 54.54 46.60 56.60 76.53 DNS 77.41 DNS 620.00 2 15

10 F Alexandra Hardes WAC Subaru Imprezza 2000 G 127.28 5.00 119.22 44.78 50.84 62.94 DNS 61.60 DNS 76.53 DNS 77.41 DNS 620.60 3 16
9 F Alex Frodl MGCCN Liberty 2500 J 141.81 142.97 56.79 55.62 52.94 55.50 66.53 67.41 639.57 3 17

Please Note. The time shown in the "Penalty" Column has been included in the "Time" for that test.

Car No: F or T First Name Surname Club Car Capacity Class Time Penalty Time Penalty Time Penalty Time Penalty Time Penalty Time Penalty Time Penalty Time Penalty Total Cl.Place O/R
14 F Daryl Pritchard MGCCN Corolla 1200 A 123.97 120.59 43.59 50.81 46.09 52.78 76.53 DNS 77.41 DNS 591.77 1 13
3 T Paul Fraser MGCCN MX5 1598 B 100.07 104.13 36.18 40.25 37.04 42.19 46.93 47.96 454.75 1 2

13 T Andrew Fraser MGCCN MX5 1598 B 146.81 WD 98.43 41.82 5.00 42.44 39.69 47.44 50.25 51.25 518.13 2 10
5 F Peter Houghton MGCCN Datsun 1600 1998 C 106.03 105.41 38.88 44.50 40.22 44.68 53.47 51.79 484.98 1 6

12 F Mitchell Bootland WAC Lancer 1800 C 115.68 5.00 107.65 39.38 44.60 40.40 45.31 53.02 53.16 499.20 2 8
2 F Fiona Bootland WAC Lancer 1800 C 126.69 147.97 WD 43.15 51.28 57.94 WD 52.75 57.25 60.03 597.06 3 14
1 F David Atkins MGCCN Datsun 240Z 2393 D 104.07 107.50 38.37 44.22 39.97 44.74 50.66 54.22 483.75 1 5
8 T John Fraser MGCCN MGZS 2500 D 104.94 5.00 147.97 WD 36.34 41.57 38.25 42.81 47.78 48.43 508.09 2 9

17 F Martin Reeves MGCCN Commodore 3310 E 101.13 101.87 38.22 42.47 39.91 43.66 52.38 50.25 469.89 1 4
11 F Kenneth Atkins MGCCN Suzuki  Spl 1300 F 96.91 97.93 35.19 40.14 36.00 39.88 47.53 46.00 439.58 1 1
15 F Michael Snow MGCCN Jackson Spl 1495 F 103.16 103.91 37.28 42.62 38.44 42.69 49.28 52.15 469.53 2 3
6 F Raymond Holgate MGCCN Subaru Imprezza 2500 G 108.66 106.34 38.03 44.72 38.84 45.25 51.59 52.75 486.18 1 7

16 F Emma Brown MGCCN Subaru Imprezza 2500 G 122.72 125.62 45.53 51.56 47.46 52.03 60.72 63.59 569.23 2 12
10 F Alexandra Hardes WAC Subaru Imprezza 2000 G 127.28 5.00 119.22 44.78 50.84 62.94 DNS 61.60 DNS 76.53 DNS 77.41 DNS 620.60 3 16
7 F Alexander Reeves MGCCN Commodore 3310 J 110.13 130.69 41.34 47.37 42.75 48.00 52.59 56.19 529.06 1 11
4 F Cody Pritchard MGCCN Corolla 1200 J 130.66 130.47 47.19 54.54 46.60 56.60 76.53 DNS 77.41 DNS 620.00 2 15
9 F Alex Frodl MGCCN Liberty 2500 J 141.81 142.97 56.79 55.62 52.94 55.50 66.53 67.41 639.57 3 17

Please Note. The time shown in the "Penalty" Column has been included in the "Time" for that test.

(i) wrong direction, any procedure other than that specified as the correct procedure for completing that course slowest time plus five (5) seconds 
(ii) failure to complete a test slowest time plus five (5) seconds
(iii) running out of order without the prior approval of the Clerk of the Course slowest time plus five (5) seconds 
(iv) reversing after crossing the designated finish line slowest time plus five (5) seconds 
(v) failing to stop at a mid course garage slowest time plus five (5) seconds 
(vi) failing to stop completely at the finish of a course slowest time plus five (5) seconds
(vii) finishing a course with the car stopped but completely outside the garage slowest time plus five (5) seconds 
(viii) striking a course marker or flag (including garage boundary marker or flag) plus five (5) seconds per flag/marker 
(ix) finishing a course with part of the car outside the garage boundaries plus five (5) seconds plus any markers or flags 
(x) failure to attempt a test slowest time plus (10) seconds regardless of the “double the fastest time” being faster
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